


ESTACA BAY OPEN WATER SWIM RACE

Compostela, Cebu • Dec. 21, 2025 

OFFICIAL RESULTS

3km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 156 TALOSIG, Jie Angela Mikaela Midsayap Pirates Team 7 19 38:17.9

2 166 MANAYON, Karen GCC TEAM CEBU 23 40:11.3

3 169 RECILLA, Maria Michaela Cebu Race Pace Club 19 41:16.3

4 177 MENCHAVEZ, Mary Ann Therese Team Cabasac 51 43:24.9

5 182 TAN, Lauren Lee Ormoc Aquatic Edge Swim 

Team 

13 44:05.8

6 181 LALIMOS, Mary Chris Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

15 44:10.7

7 185 BULLECER, Necie Grace Tri SND Barracuda 23 50:42.9

8 155 ARRIESGADO, Margaux Anika BOHOL ISLAND SEA HUNTERS 9 57:21.7

9 189 BALUNGCAS, Diana GGC 41 19:02.0

3km Female - 13 - 15

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 182 TAN, Lauren Lee Ormoc Aquatic Edge Swim 

Team 

13 44:05.8

2 181 LALIMOS, Mary Chris Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

15 44:10.7

3 155 ARRIESGADO, Margaux Anika BOHOL ISLAND SEA HUNTERS 9 57:21.7

3km Female - 21 - 29

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 185 BULLECER, Necie Grace Tri SND Barracuda 23 50:42.9

3km Female - 40 - 49

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 189 BALUNGCAS, Diana GGC 41 19:02.0

3km Female - 50 & over

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 177 MENCHAVEZ, Mary Ann Therese Team Cabasac 51 43:24.9

3km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 187 SABALANDE, Quintin Zee Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

17 36:44.2

2 157 RAGUAL, Prince Sebastian BOHOL ISLAND SEA HUNTERS 16 38:58.2

3 179 TAN, Justin Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

13 39:16.3
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4 153 GO, Ezekhiel TLTG/GFG 15 39:54.9

5 170 GODINEZ, Albert Asian Orthopedics 26 40:01.0

6 186 GABUNADA, Clarence Israel Ignite MultiSports 24 41:56.4

7 183 DA SILVA, Zackary Angelo TLTG/GFG 14 43:55.6

8 152 CULA, Darwin Under Oath 40 49:56.4

9 164 TOMO, Carlito Nocturnal 42 51:12.7

10 165 SAABEDRA, Welmar Transition 2 Matters (T2M) 39 54:18.5

11 154 ISOTO, Andrew Gabrelle Transition 2 Matters (T2M) 24 54:20.8

12 159 SUAREZ, Angelo Christian UP Cebu 21 56:04.8

13 168 CASTILLO, Alexander Joseph N. Aquatri 22 58:00.0

14 176 CABAHUG, Kristian - 43 02:29.1

15 173 ROSELL, Romulo R. Transition 2 Matters (T2M) 52 05:07.9

16 162 AGUIPO, Allan Ti-Liloan 44 05:41.7

17 171 TUÑACAO, Zoren Zone 7 29 07:47.2

18 172 JARALVE, Daphnee Gen Langoy Gihapon 24 08:45.0

19 178 OSUYOS, Joanner - 43 10:14.7

20 190 ALIA, Bhonie CebuFirst 55 12:49.5

21 180 TAN, Chunching Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

39 17:29.9

22 160 DIMCO, Joevee Vincent No Name 41 19:06.6

23 161 CENIZA, Rynell Jake NA 33 19:27.4

24 184 TUNDAY, Floro - 59 19:38.5

25 158 GORDA, Ivan Lawrence Team Esmer / Tri Uncles 45 32:24.1

26 163 LUBANG, Alistair - 33 42:11.7

27 174 CONDEVILLAMAR, Harold PAYTER 35 42:12.0

- 167 SALE, Jonathan OPENWATER SWIMMERS 

PHILIPPI ES BATANGAS 

52 DNF

- 175 REDOBLE, Gratz Dale Noel - 33 DNF

3km Male - 13 - 15

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 153 GO, Ezekhiel TLTG/GFG 15 39:54.9

2 183 DA SILVA, Zackary Angelo TLTG/GFG 14 43:55.6

3km Male - 21 - 29

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 170 GODINEZ, Albert Asian Orthopedics 26 40:01.0

2 186 GABUNADA, Clarence Israel Ignite MultiSports 24 41:56.4

3 154 ISOTO, Andrew Gabrelle Transition 2 Matters (T2M) 24 54:20.8

4 159 SUAREZ, Angelo Christian UP Cebu 21 56:04.8

5 168 CASTILLO, Alexander Joseph N. Aquatri 22 58:00.0

6 171 TUÑACAO, Zoren Zone 7 29 07:47.2

7 172 JARALVE, Daphnee Gen Langoy Gihapon 24 08:45.0
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3km Male - 30 - 39

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 165 SAABEDRA, Welmar Transition 2 Matters (T2M) 39 54:18.5

2 180 TAN, Chunching Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

39 17:29.9

3 161 CENIZA, Rynell Jake NA 33 19:27.4

4 163 LUBANG, Alistair - 33 42:11.7

5 174 CONDEVILLAMAR, Harold PAYTER 35 42:12.0

- 175 REDOBLE, Gratz Dale Noel - 33 DNF

3km Male - 40 - 49

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 152 CULA, Darwin Under Oath 40 49:56.4

2 164 TOMO, Carlito Nocturnal 42 51:12.7

3 176 CABAHUG, Kristian - 43 02:29.1

4 162 AGUIPO, Allan Ti-Liloan 44 05:41.7

5 178 OSUYOS, Joanner - 43 10:14.7

6 160 DIMCO, Joevee Vincent No Name 41 19:06.6

7 158 GORDA, Ivan Lawrence Team Esmer / Tri Uncles 45 32:24.1

3km Male - 50 & over

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 173 ROSELL, Romulo R. Transition 2 Matters (T2M) 52 05:07.9

2 190 ALIA, Bhonie CebuFirst 55 12:49.5

3 184 TUNDAY, Floro - 59 19:38.5

- 167 SALE, Jonathan OPENWATER SWIMMERS 

PHILIPPI ES BATANGAS 

52 DNF

250m Female - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 8 MASAMONG, Regina Flaura Hydro Immersion Swimming Team 11 04:00.8

2 155 ARRIESGADO, Margaux Anika BOHOL ISLAND SEA HUNTERS 9 04:14.7

3 5 GALO, Rhianna Genia Daylle Hydro Immersion Swimming Team 8 04:23.5

4 4 TENCHAVEZ, Sheeza Nina Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

10 04:35.2

5 6 CAÑIZARES, Jebolyn Rose Bo's Swimming Team 9 04:50.7

250m Female - 10 & Under

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 155 ARRIESGADO, Margaux Anika BOHOL ISLAND SEA HUNTERS 9 04:14.7

2 5 GALO, Rhianna Genia Daylle Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

8 04:23.5
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3 4 TENCHAVEZ, Sheeza Nina Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

10 04:35.2

4 6 CAÑIZARES, Jebolyn Rose Bo's Swimming Team 9 04:50.7

250m Female - 11 - 12

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 8 MASAMONG, Regina Flaura Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

11 04:00.8

250m Male - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 10 PECONCILLO, Ziv Murray Cebu Race Pace Club 7 04:18.8

2 3 MADERAZO, Alexander Adrian 

Gabriel P.

TLTG/GFG 10 04:24.3

3 2 MOLINA, John Philips TLTG/GFG 8 04:41.2

4 1 ARELLANO, Jacob Rankine Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

9 05:12.2

5 9 LIM, Asher Benedict Pogiboys 6 14:20.2

250m Male - 10 & Under

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 10 PECONCILLO, Ziv Murray Cebu Race Pace Club 7 04:18.8

2 3 MADERAZO, Alexander Adrian 

Gabriel P.

TLTG/GFG 10 04:24.3

3 2 MOLINA, John Philips TLTG/GFG 8 04:41.2

4 1 ARELLANO, Jacob Rankine Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

9 05:12.2

5 9 LIM, Asher Benedict Pogiboys 6 14:20.2

500m Female - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 63 TAN, Lavinia Hadleigh Ormoc Aquatic Edge Swim 

Team 

12 06:19.3

2 67 DA SILVA, Zoe Angel TLTG/GFG 11 06:33.6

3 51 MOROÑA, Veronica TLTG/GFG 11 06:35.8

4 52 ARCIAGA, Louiz Althea TLTG/GFG 10 07:04.9

5 68 DA SILVA, Zia Angel TLTG/GFG 7 08:33.1

6 54 MALOLOY-ON, Yvethe Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

11 10:02.9

7 69 CENIZA, Sherah RJC 30 10:16.9

8 64 CORDOVA, Ayesha Faith TN AQUATICS 9 10:35.2

9 66 ENGALING, Ziarrah Anechka TN AQUATICS 11 11:50.4

10 59 GATTOC, Mary Julienne - 27 17:44.1
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500m Female - 10 & Under

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 52 ARCIAGA, Louiz Althea TLTG/GFG 10 07:04.9

2 68 DA SILVA, Zia Angel TLTG/GFG 7 08:33.1

3 64 CORDOVA, Ayesha Faith TN AQUATICS 9 10:35.2

500m Female - 11 - 12

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 63 TAN, Lavinia Hadleigh Ormoc Aquatic Edge Swim 

Team 

12 06:19.3

2 67 DA SILVA, Zoe Angel TLTG/GFG 11 06:33.6

3 51 MOROÑA, Veronica TLTG/GFG 11 06:35.8

4 54 MALOLOY-ON, Yvethe Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

11 10:02.9

5 66 ENGALING, Ziarrah Anechka TN AQUATICS 11 11:50.4

500m Female - Exhibition

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 69 CENIZA, Sherah RJC 30 10:16.9

2 59 GATTOC, Mary Julienne - 27 17:44.1

500m Male - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 60 EGANO, Dim - 17 05:55.7

2 61 COHEN, Santino Monty Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

11 06:02.8

3 57 MOLINA, Roger Richards TLTG/GFG 12 06:04.6

4 55 HOWELL II, Patrick Brian Race Pace Swim Club 10 06:22.1

5 65 LENDO, Zach Vison Adc Griffins Swim Team 9 07:37.4

6 53 LAUDES, Adam Zachary BE TRITANS 11 07:47.7

7 62 LAURENTE, Hans Dylan Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

11 08:12.9

8 7 VENTERO, Rap Edi SAS 12 08:29.7

9 56 GO, Kian Kristoff Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

11 09:00.8

500m Male - 10 & Under

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 55 HOWELL II, Patrick Brian Race Pace Swim Club 10 06:22.1

2 65 LENDO, Zach Vison Adc Griffins Swim Team 9 07:37.4
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500m Male - 11 - 12

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 61 COHEN, Santino Monty Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

11 06:02.8

2 57 MOLINA, Roger Richards TLTG/GFG 12 06:04.6

3 53 LAUDES, Adam Zachary BE TRITANS 11 07:47.7

4 62 LAURENTE, Hans Dylan Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

11 08:12.9

5 7 VENTERO, Rap Edi SAS 12 08:29.7

6 56 GO, Kian Kristoff Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

11 09:00.8

500m Male - Exhibition

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 60 EGANO, Dim - 17 05:55.7

1.5km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 111 HOWELL, Tricia Kaye Cebu Race Pace Club 14 28:59.3

2 130 VIERNES, Venice Niña IAUST/SAS 13 30:14.5

3 121 UY, Kai Sierra Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

16 30:17.4

4 101 DIHAYCO, Faith NA 20 37:05.0

5 141 TAN, Lilibeth Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

6 39:07.0

6 115 DELA CRUZ, Geraldine No Name 33 41:04.6

7 132 YAP, Jasmine Nicole - 21 43:13.4

8 133 MATAS, Glyza Mae - 28 43:14.3

9 110 MALOLOY-ON, Yzavella Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

14 54:48.6

10 147 LAUDES, Melissa UrbanShiftStudio 41 58:59.8

11 109 BELSKAYA, Svetlana NA 44 12:54.9

12 58 ALARDE, Joyxanne Yapletes 27 15:30.3

1.5km Female - 13 - 15

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 111 HOWELL, Tricia Kaye Cebu Race Pace Club 14 28:59.3

2 130 VIERNES, Venice Niña IAUST/SAS 13 30:14.5

3 141 TAN, Lilibeth Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

6 39:07.0

4 110 MALOLOY-ON, Yzavella Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

14 54:48.6
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1.5km Female - 16 - 20

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 121 UY, Kai Sierra Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

16 30:17.4

2 101 DIHAYCO, Faith NA 20 37:05.0

1.5km Female - 21 - 29

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 132 YAP, Jasmine Nicole - 21 43:13.4

2 133 MATAS, Glyza Mae - 28 43:14.3

3 58 ALARDE, Joyxanne Yapletes 27 15:30.3

1.5km Female - 30 - 39

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 115 DELA CRUZ, Geraldine No Name 33 41:04.6

1.5km Female - 40 - 49

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 147 LAUDES, Melissa UrbanShiftStudio 41 58:59.8

2 109 BELSKAYA, Svetlana NA 44 12:54.9

1.5km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 142 MONTUYA, Marc Andrea Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

15 23:18.5

2 151 OCHEA, Jewin GCC TEAM CEBU 23 24:19.3

3 134 SANTIA, Jon Matthew Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

15 25:34.2

4 117 CASTILLON, Ace Carlisle Summer No Name 16 28:18.2

5 123 TALISAYSAY, Zechari Ignite Multisports 18 28:46.8

6 128 ACOT, Welly June Accenture Tri Club 27 31:07.3

7 131 VARGAS, Clifford Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

18 31:50.2

8 146 GIMENEZ, Bj Nonito SHS-A Ateneo de Cebu 14 32:02.8

9 114 GO, Hans Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

14 32:27.3

10 136 CAÑIZARES, Bo Bo's Swimming Team 33 33:25.1

11 144 SABANG, Eliel Jed T2M 23 35:09.7

12 125 YLAYA, Gian Team Kublai Khan 35 35:54.5

13 107 VENTERO, Felcris Niño No Name 14 35:59.2

14 138 BASILISCO, John Eric KULERA COACHING 41 36:56.9

15 145 ALFEREZ, Damian Luke Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

13 40:44.8
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16 127 MEDINA, Juan Antonio Race Labs 26 41:00.3

17 102 RACOMA, Ceasar Raymond Steel Tri-Ing 41 44:08.3

18 140 LAURENTE, Nate Darren Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

14 44:13.0

19 126 CARATAO, Jan Mark Team Cabasac 40 46:08.5

20 135 MAGALE, Michael Anthony 73Rd Street 38 46:23.1

21 108 YNCIERTO, Nick Adonis BADBOYS 30 46:26.6

22 129 JARDIOLIN, George Anthony NA 54 46:35.3

23 120 BLANCO, Mariano Marieve Team Kublai Khan 32 47:15.9

24 112 PONGAUTAN, Zosimo NA 38 48:29.3

25 113 ARENDAIN, Rey Team CCR 37 50:28.2

26 139 NESPEROS, John Paul - 33 52:06.1

27 104 RUIZ, Arthur Simon HARD Multisports 40 54:21.8

28 143 LIM, Al Mcwalter Pogiboys 38 59:46.3

1.5km Male - 13 - 15

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 142 MONTUYA, Marc Andrea Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

15 23:18.5

2 134 SANTIA, Jon Matthew Hydro Immersion Swimming 

Team 

15 25:34.2

3 146 GIMENEZ, Bj Nonito SHS-A Ateneo de Cebu 14 32:02.8

4 114 GO, Hans Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

14 32:27.3

5 107 VENTERO, Felcris Niño No Name 14 35:59.2

6 145 ALFEREZ, Damian Luke Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

13 40:44.8

7 140 LAURENTE, Nate Darren Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

14 44:13.0

1.5km Male - 16 - 20

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 117 CASTILLON, Ace Carlisle Summer No Name 16 28:18.2

2 123 TALISAYSAY, Zechari Ignite Multisports 18 28:46.8

3 131 VARGAS, Clifford Royale Cebu- IBST Swimming 

Club 

18 31:50.2

1.5km Male - 21 - 29

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 151 OCHEA, Jewin GCC TEAM CEBU 23 24:19.3

2 128 ACOT, Welly June Accenture Tri Club 27 31:07.3

3 144 SABANG, Eliel Jed T2M 23 35:09.7

4 127 MEDINA, Juan Antonio Race Labs 26 41:00.3
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1.5km Male - 30 - 39

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 136 CAÑIZARES, Bo Bo's Swimming Team 33 33:25.1

2 125 YLAYA, Gian Team Kublai Khan 35 35:54.5

3 135 MAGALE, Michael Anthony 73Rd Street 38 46:23.1

4 108 YNCIERTO, Nick Adonis BADBOYS 30 46:26.6

5 120 BLANCO, Mariano Marieve Team Kublai Khan 32 47:15.9

6 112 PONGAUTAN, Zosimo NA 38 48:29.3

7 113 ARENDAIN, Rey Team CCR 37 50:28.2

8 139 NESPEROS, John Paul - 33 52:06.1

9 143 LIM, Al Mcwalter Pogiboys 38 59:46.3

1.5km Male - 40 - 49

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 138 BASILISCO, John Eric KULERA COACHING 41 36:56.9

2 102 RACOMA, Ceasar Raymond Steel Tri-Ing 41 44:08.3

3 126 CARATAO, Jan Mark Team Cabasac 40 46:08.5

4 104 RUIZ, Arthur Simon HARD Multisports 40 54:21.8

1.5km Male - 50 & over

Place Bib Name Affiliation Age Finish time

1 129 JARDIOLIN, George Anthony NA 54 46:35.3

3x500m Team Relay M/F - Overall

Place Bib Team Name Team Members Age Finish time

1 202 Hydro Immersion Swimming Team 1 SABALANDE, Q.;RAMOS, L.;GO, 

H. 

16:11.1

2 203 Hydro Immersion Swimming Team GO, H.;BERSABAL, A.;GALO, K. 16:59.3

3 201 CABUSAS, Sebastian Joshua CABUSAS, S.;CALUSTRE, 

J.;CLARENCE, T. 

17:38.7

4 206 Aceledar Swim Team HERMOSO, L.;CARABUENAS, 

J.;YBIERNAS, A. 

20:23.0

5 205 TLTG/GFG LABURADA, E.;LIPURA, J.;APAT, 

S. 

20:31.4

6 207 GFG+HYDRO CAÑAS, T.;GELTURA, A.;LOPEZ, 

K. 

22:00.9

7 204 Team Cabasac MENCHAVEZ, M.;CARATAO, 

J.;JARDIOLIN, G. 

32:10.2
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3x500m Team Relay M/F - Open

Place Bib Team Name Team Members Age Finish time

1 202 Hydro Immersion Swimming Team 1 SABALANDE, Q.;RAMOS, L.;GO, 

H. 

16:11.1

2 203 Hydro Immersion Swimming Team GO, H.;BERSABAL, A.;GALO, K. 16:59.3

3 201 CABUSAS, Sebastian Joshua CABUSAS, S.;CALUSTRE, 

J.;CLARENCE, T. 

17:38.7

4 206 Aceledar Swim Team HERMOSO, L.;CARABUENAS, 

J.;YBIERNAS, A.

20:23.0

5 205 TLTG/GFG LABURADA, E.;LIPURA, J.;APAT, 

S. 

20:31.4

6 207 GFG+HYDRO CAÑAS, T.;GELTURA, A.;LOPEZ, 

K. 

22:00.9

7 204 Team Cabasac MENCHAVEZ, M.;CARATAO, 

J.;JARDIOLIN, G. 

32:10.2

Event Facebook page:

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61581285526756

Interactive results:

3km

https://tinyurl.com/7tt95bw9

�.���, ����, ����

https://tinyurl.com/4rk4vmz5
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